· Uji Normalitas

	One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

	
	
	PI
	HRG
	AT
	MB

	N
	80
	80
	80
	80

	Normal Parametersa
	Mean
	3.9325
	4.0969
	3.9450
	3.7972

	
	Std. Deviation
	.61947
	.57574
	.57012
	.52824

	Most Extreme Differences
	Absolute
	.105
	.111
	.138
	.077

	
	Positive
	.069
	.079
	.067
	.073

	
	Negative
	-.105
	-.111
	-.138
	-.077

	Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z
	.935
	.992
	1.238
	.688

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.346
	.279
	.093
	.730

	a. Test distribution is Normal.
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



